UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE GRADUATE STUDENTS - OPEN STUDIES EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2022

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice. Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

			of L Fees		1		
		Student	Fine	Sport and	Graduate Student	Meliorist	
	Tuition	Administrative	Arts	Recreation	Association	&	Total
	. ultion	Fee	Access Fee ²	Services Fee	Fees ³	CKXU Radio ³	. o cai
Important: Ple	ease read notes			breakdowns, and			
		DOMESTIC		c			
c		DOMESTIC	STUDENTS	2			
Summer GRADUATE (Canadian Open Studies Studen	ta)						
1.5 Credit Hours	328.45	28.04	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	506.11
	656.90	28.04 56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	862.60
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)		112.16	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	1,575.58
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,313.80	112.16	IN/A	IN/A	140.02	3.00	1,575.56
Fall & Spring							
GRADUATE (Canadian Open Studies Studen	ts)						
1.5 Credit Hours	328.45	28.04	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	581.44
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	656.90	56.08	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	937.93
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,313.80	112.16	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	1,650.91
Audit Fees per Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	328.45						328.45
	INT	TERNATION		NTS			
Summer	<u>1141</u>		AL STODE				
Summer GRADUATE (International Open Studies Stu	dents)						
1.5 Credit Hours	710.41	28.04	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	888.07
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,420.81	56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	1,626.51
		112.16	N/A	N/A	146.62	3.00	3,103.40
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,841.62	112.16	IN/A	IN/A	140.02	3.00	3,103.40
Fall & Spring							
GRADUATE (International Open Studies Stu							
1.5 Credit Hours	710.41	28.04	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	963.40
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,420.81	56.08	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	1,701.84
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,841.62	112.16	13.40	77.50	128.55	5.50	3,178.73
Audit Fees per Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	710.41						710.41
Notes:							
¹ Student Administrative Fees include Student Servic	es Fee of \$48.08	3, Student Copyı	right Access fee	of \$3.00 and Tec	hnology fee of \$5.00	per course.	
² Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spri			Current la constante de la const		island Eine Anto au		- f
basis.	ng) - Gives Ond	ergraduates and	Graduates nee				e-iii st sei ve
3 C							
'Graduate Students' Association Fees components		SUMMER	EALL /	SPRING			
		JOINTER					
	Onemain	(4/2	Full Time	Part Time			
	Operations UPASS [*]	64.62 82.00	64.62 82.00	46.55 82.00			
	UFA33	146.62	146.62	128.55	-		
Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Spring)			5.00	2.50			
СКХU		3.00	3.00	3.00	-		
*UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a	one month City		8.00 us pass plus a \$	5.50 5.00 administratio		iect to change Plea	ise contact
the Students' Union Office for more information and			pass pius a 4			Jeer to enange. The	
Small variances may be due to system rounding.							